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STATISTICS

TOTAL

264 of 584Election Day Precincts Reporting

Registered Voters - Total 464,363

68,858Ballots Cast - Total

Voter Turnout - Total 14.83%
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Bonner Springs City Council Ward 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Christine Wood 0

Write-In Totals 0

Total Votes Cast 0

Contest Totals 0

De Soto Mayor
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Robert Daniels 205

Rick Walker 242

Write-In Totals 2

Total Votes Cast 449

Contest Totals 452

De Soto City Council At-Large
Vote For 2

TOTAL

Zack Bradley 234

James Doscher 132

Mark A. Gulley Jr. 155

Joe Sabo 232

Write-In Totals 1

Total Votes Cast 754

Contest Totals 904
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Edgerton Mayor
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Donald Roberts 134

Write-In Totals 20

Total Votes Cast 154

Contest Totals 175

Edgerton City Council At-Large
Vote For 2

TOTAL

Joshua Lewis 128

Bill Malloy 111

Write-In Totals 13

Total Votes Cast 252

Contest Totals 350

Fairway Mayor
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Melanie Hepperly 294

Write-In Totals 12

Total Votes Cast 306

Contest Totals 346
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Fairway City Council Ward 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Kelly-Ann Buszek 72

Write-In Totals 1

Total Votes Cast 73

Contest Totals 81

Fairway City Council Ward 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Dan Bailey 32

Emily Snyder 41

Write-In Totals 0

Total Votes Cast 73

Contest Totals 76

Fairway City Council Ward 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL

James Hafner 82

Bill Stafford 43

Write-In Totals 0

Total Votes Cast 125

Contest Totals 125
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Fairway City Council Ward 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Kiel Corkran 9

Tanya Keys 54

Write-In Totals 0

Total Votes Cast 63

Contest Totals 64

Gardner Mayor
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Todd Winters 2,099

Write-In Totals 136

Total Votes Cast 2,235

Contest Totals 2,825

Gardner City Council At-Large
Vote For 2

TOTAL

Mark Baldwin 1,227

Kelly Johnson 1,329

Dawn Kirtley 1,147

Steve Shute 1,230

John Snyder 324

Write-In Totals 6

Total Votes Cast 5,263

Contest Totals 5,650
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Lake Quivira Mayor
Vote For 1

TOTAL

David McCullagh 29

Write-In Totals 1

Total Votes Cast 30

Contest Totals 31

Lake Quivira City Council At-Large
Vote For 2

TOTAL

Julie Kurland 26

Tray Vedock 28

Write-In Totals 0

Total Votes Cast 54

Contest Totals 62

Leawood City Council Ward 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Sarah Meuli 50

Matt Peppes 457

Write-In Totals 4

Total Votes Cast 511

Contest Totals 525
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Leawood City Council Ward 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Mary Larson 526

Write-In Totals 9

Total Votes Cast 535

Contest Totals 689

Leawood City Council Ward 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Mitch Lohr 278

Rachel Rubin 734

Daniel Taylor 187

Write-In Totals 2

Total Votes Cast 1,201

Contest Totals 1,237

Leawood City Council Ward 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Julie A. Cain 738

Write-In Totals 21

Total Votes Cast 759

Contest Totals 978
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Lenexa City Council Ward 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL

John Michael Handley 1,501

Joe Shull 1,127

Write-In Totals 0

Total Votes Cast 2,628

Contest Totals 2,653

Lenexa City Council Ward 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Bill Nicks 874

Nicole Wasson 910

Write-In Totals 2

Total Votes Cast 1,786

Contest Totals 1,814

Lenexa City Council Ward 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Avery Bell 1,534

Corey Hunt 678

Write-In Totals 3

Total Votes Cast 2,215

Contest Totals 2,236
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Lenexa City Council Ward 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Craig K. Denny 1,169

Write-In Totals 46

Total Votes Cast 1,215

Contest Totals 1,543

Merriam Mayor
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Billy Croan 172

Bob Pape 779

Write-In Totals 2

Total Votes Cast 953

Contest Totals 955

Merriam City Council Ward 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Jacob Laha 140

Write-In Totals 8

Total Votes Cast 148

Contest Totals 185
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Merriam City Council Ward 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Amy Rider 138

Write-In Totals 4

Total Votes Cast 142

Contest Totals 174

Merriam City Council Ward 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Christine Evans Hands 183

Write-In Totals 6

Total Votes Cast 189

Contest Totals 237

Merriam City Council Ward 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Rob Arnold 67

Reuben Cozmyer 271

Write-In Totals 0

Total Votes Cast 338

Contest Totals 359
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Mission Mayor
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Sollie Flora 688

Write-In Totals 14

Total Votes Cast 702

Contest Totals 747

Mission City Council Ward 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Josepha Haden Chomphosy 101

Write-In Totals 0

Total Votes Cast 101

Contest Totals 128

Mission City Council Ward 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Joe Donaway 42

Sam Komosa 152

Write-In Totals 1

Total Votes Cast 195

Contest Totals 199
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Mission City Council Ward 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Debbie Kring 68

Kayla Schiller 59

Write-In Totals 1

Total Votes Cast 128

Contest Totals 135

Mission City Council Ward 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Ben Chociej 255

Write-In Totals 5

Total Votes Cast 260

Contest Totals 285

Mission Hills Mayor
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Braden Perry 161

Andrew Weed 232

Write-In Totals 0

Total Votes Cast 393

Contest Totals 397
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Mission Hills City Council At-Large
Vote For 2

TOTAL

Bill Bruning 282

Dan Sullivan 225

Write-In Totals 11

Total Votes Cast 518

Contest Totals 794

Mission Woods Mayor
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Erica Hartley 14

Write-In Totals 0

Total Votes Cast 14

Contest Totals 16

Mission Woods City Council At-Large
Vote For 5

TOTAL

Leslie Carto 13

Paul Hartley 13

Keith Mays 13

Ramsey Mohsen 12

Dan Sweeney 11

Write-In Totals 0

Total Votes Cast 62

Contest Totals 80

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020
Unofficial Results - 11/04/2025    7:57 PM Page 13 of 34



Johnson County, KS
CG2025
November 4, 2025

Unofficial Results

Tuesday, Update 1

Olathe City Council At-Large
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Jeff Creighton 7,991

Rob Olson 6,571

Write-In Totals 179

Total Votes Cast 14,741

Contest Totals 16,986

Olathe City Council Ward 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL

LeEtta Felter 2,952

Write-In Totals 99

Total Votes Cast 3,051

Contest Totals 4,485

Olathe City Council Ward 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Kevin Deneault 2,248

Marge Vogt 1,679

Write-In Totals 6

Total Votes Cast 3,933

Contest Totals 4,084
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Overland Park Mayor
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Faris Farassati 5,699

Curt Skoog 14,859

Write-In Totals 31

Total Votes Cast 20,589

Contest Totals 20,841

Overland Park City Council Ward 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Logan Heley 1,854

Write-In Totals 27

Total Votes Cast 1,881

Contest Totals 2,166

Overland Park City Council Ward 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Melissa Cheatham 2,826

Sydney A. Marsden 637

Write-In Totals 2

Total Votes Cast 3,465

Contest Totals 3,555
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Overland Park City Council Ward 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Tom Carignan 1,184

Amy Scrivner 2,032

Write-In Totals 16

Total Votes Cast 3,232

Contest Totals 3,510

Overland Park City Council Ward 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Amy Antrim 2,647

Scott Mosher 1,661

Write-In Totals 2

Total Votes Cast 4,310

Contest Totals 4,496

Overland Park City Council Ward 5
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Andrew Payne 1,583

Alexandria Washington 1,600

Write-In Totals 4

Total Votes Cast 3,187

Contest Totals 3,438
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Overland Park City Council Ward 6
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Josh Beck 2,421

Write-In Totals 71

Total Votes Cast 2,492

Contest Totals 3,676

Prairie Village City Council Ward 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Daniel Garrett 242

Cole Robinson 483

Write-In Totals 0

Total Votes Cast 725

Contest Totals 731

Prairie Village City Council Ward 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Edward Boersma 185

Ronald Nelson 375

Write-In Totals 1

Total Votes Cast 561

Contest Totals 562
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Prairie Village City Council Ward 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Amy B. Aldrich 309

Shelby Bartelt 383

Write-In Totals 0

Total Votes Cast 692

Contest Totals 693

Prairie Village City Council Ward 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Kelly Sullivan Angles 421

Nathan Vallette 566

Write-In Totals 0

Total Votes Cast 987

Contest Totals 991

Prairie Village City Council Ward 5
Vote For 1

TOTAL

John Beeder 425

Betsy Lawrence 525

Write-In Totals 2

Total Votes Cast 952

Contest Totals 961
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Prairie Village City Council Ward 6
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Dan Prussing 203

Jim Sellers 374

Write-In Totals 2

Total Votes Cast 579

Contest Totals 583

Roeland Park Mayor
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Michael Poppa 387

Write-In Totals 19

Total Votes Cast 406

Contest Totals 439

Roeland Park City Council Ward 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Tom Madigan 50

Write-In Totals 2

Total Votes Cast 52

Contest Totals 56
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Roeland Park City Council Ward 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Jen Hill 102

Write-In Totals 6

Total Votes Cast 108

Contest Totals 124

Roeland Park City Council Ward 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Harold Morales 106

Write-In Totals 4

Total Votes Cast 110

Contest Totals 120

Roeland Park City Council Ward 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Debbi Schraeder 114

Write-In Totals 5

Total Votes Cast 119

Contest Totals 139
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Shawnee City Council Ward 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Tony Gillette 504

Steele Reynolds 1,010

Write-In Totals 3

Total Votes Cast 1,517

Contest Totals 1,535

Shawnee City Council Ward 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Mike Kemmling 303

Eric Persson 623

Write-In Totals 0

Total Votes Cast 926

Contest Totals 933

Shawnee City Council Ward 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Dave Myres 884

Morgan Rainey 1,151

Write-In Totals 0

Total Votes Cast 2,035

Contest Totals 2,077

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020
Unofficial Results - 11/04/2025    7:57 PM Page 21 of 34



Johnson County, KS
CG2025
November 4, 2025

Unofficial Results

Tuesday, Update 1

Shawnee City Council Ward 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Erin Aldridge 957

Laurel Stiffler 392

Write-In Totals 0

Total Votes Cast 1,349

Contest Totals 1,357

Spring Hill Mayor
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Kristin Feeback 161

Write-In Totals 893

Total Votes Cast 1,054

Contest Totals 1,130

Spring Hill City Council At-Large
Vote For 2

TOTAL

Rodolfo Arevalo 373

Steven T. Boswell 134

Ivan Delgado 654

Michael Grant 465

Brian Peel 257

Write-In Totals 23

Total Votes Cast 1,906

Contest Totals 2,260
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Spring Hill City Council At-Large (unexpired term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Rodolfo Arevalo 337

James Savage 354

Phillip J. Thron 321

Write-In Totals 6

Total Votes Cast 1,018

Contest Totals 1,130

Westwood City Council At-Large
Vote For 3

TOTAL

Stephanie Becker 86

Spencer Day 83

Jeff Harris 83

Greg Hirleman 70

James Spies 68

Jennifer Westlake 67

Write-In Totals 3

Total Votes Cast 460

Contest Totals 474

Westwood Hills Mayor
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Rosemary Podrebarac 19

Write-In Totals 0

Total Votes Cast 19

Contest Totals 20
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Westwood Hills City Council At-Large
Vote For 5

TOTAL

Laura Carey 16

Adam England 16

David Schmitz 17

Karen Sexton 17

John Weedman 17

Write-In Totals 0

Total Votes Cast 83

Contest Totals 100

Blue Valley School District 229 Position 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Sonya Evans 11,329

Write-In Totals 275

Total Votes Cast 11,604

Contest Totals 15,205

Blue Valley School District 229 Position 5
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Gina Knapp 9,678

Steve Roberts 4,529

Write-In Totals 182

Total Votes Cast 14,389

Contest Totals 15,205
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Blue Valley School District 229 Position 6
Vote For 1

TOTAL

David Benson 9,022

Jim McMullen 5,507

Write-In Totals 17

Total Votes Cast 14,546

Contest Totals 15,205

Spring Hill School District 230 Position 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Autumn Coleman-Marconett 1,296

Nicole Melius 1,195

Write-In Totals 10

Total Votes Cast 2,501

Contest Totals 2,718

Spring Hill School District 230 Position 5
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Steve Miller 1,328

Chris Olsen 1,123

Write-In Totals 8

Total Votes Cast 2,459

Contest Totals 2,718
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Spring Hill School District 230 Position 6
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Ted Beauchamp 1,346

Keith Ewing 1,157

Write-In Totals 7

Total Votes Cast 2,510

Contest Totals 2,718

Gardner Edgerton School District 231 Position 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Sam Dominguez 1,599

Lana Sutton 1,633

Write-In Totals 7

Total Votes Cast 3,239

Contest Totals 3,342

Gardner Edgerton School District 231 Position 5
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Thomas Reddin 2,236

Write-In Totals 107

Total Votes Cast 2,343

Contest Totals 3,342
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Gardner Edgerton School District 231 Position 6
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Greg Chapman 1,583

Keith Davenport 1,594

Write-In Totals 9

Total Votes Cast 3,186

Contest Totals 3,342

Gardner Edgerton School District 231 Position 1 (unexpired term)
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Julie Aldridge 1,454

Matthew Harlow 394

Melissa Hershey 1,335

Write-In Totals 7

Total Votes Cast 3,190

Contest Totals 3,342

De Soto School District 232 Position 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Lucy Rumsey DeWitt 2,307

Nancy Moneymaker 1,422

Write-In Totals 5

Total Votes Cast 3,734

Contest Totals 3,923
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De Soto School District 232 Position 5
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Christian Amend 1,246

Calley Malloy 2,488

Write-In Totals 4

Total Votes Cast 3,738

Contest Totals 3,923

De Soto School District 232 Position 6
Vote For 1

TOTAL

TJ Finan 1,398

Brandi Jonasson 2,222

Write-In Totals 5

Total Votes Cast 3,625

Contest Totals 3,923

Olathe School District 233 Position 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Scott M. Enge 4,163

Julie Steele 14,172

Write-In Totals 84

Total Votes Cast 18,419

Contest Totals 19,790
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Olathe School District 233 Position 5
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Robert Kuhn 12,471

Write-In Totals 363

Total Votes Cast 12,834

Contest Totals 19,790

Olathe School District 233 Position 6
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Rebecca Johann 11,078

Write-In Totals 392

Total Votes Cast 11,470

Contest Totals 19,790

Shawnee Mission School District 512 Position 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Mary Sinclair 4,455

Write-In Totals 100

Total Votes Cast 4,555

Contest Totals 6,608

Shawnee Mission School District 512 Position 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL

April Boyd-Noronha 4,252

Write-In Totals 70

Total Votes Cast 4,322

Contest Totals 5,313
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Shawnee Mission School District 512 Position 6 At-Large
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Heather M. F. Ousley 15,336

Write-In Totals 552

Total Votes Cast 15,888

Contest Totals 23,878

Eudora School District 491 - At-Large
Vote For 3

TOTAL

Tony Barron 0

Joseph Hurla 0

Travis McCormick 0

Shawna Vetter 0

Heather Whalen 0

Write-In Totals 0

Total Votes Cast 0

Contest Totals 0

Wellsville School District 289 Position 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Jason Townsend 2

Write-In Totals 0

Total Votes Cast 2

Contest Totals 2
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Wellsville School District 289 Position 5
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Amanda Donovan 1

Paul Manny 0

Write-In Totals 0

Total Votes Cast 1

Contest Totals 2

Wellsville School District 289 Position 6
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Kelly A. Liebgold 0

Sandra Sands-Kleier 0

Lindsey Wood 2

Write-In Totals 0

Total Votes Cast 2

Contest Totals 2
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Johnson County Community College Trustee At-Large
Vote For 4

TOTAL

Carlton Abner 16,672

Chad Carroll 36,682

Jerry Charlton 19,604

Lee Cross 37,324

Mark Hamill 24,230

Geoff Holton 34,143

Dawn J. Rattan 40,000

Kenneth Stokes 19,440

Write-In Totals 269

Total Votes Cast 228,364

Contest Totals 275,432

WaterOne Board Member 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Kay Heley 39,036

Write-In Totals 404

Total Votes Cast 39,440

Contest Totals 51,386

WaterOne Board Member 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Jennifer Gunby 32,086

Bob Reese 12,984

Write-In Totals 64

Total Votes Cast 45,134

Contest Totals 51,386
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WaterOne Board Member 5
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Jill Westra 38,943

Write-In Totals 335

Total Votes Cast 39,278

Contest Totals 51,386

Merriam Drainage District Director
Vote For 3

TOTAL

Eric Jackson 271

Dan Leap 238

Jeff Weisbender 262

Write-In Totals 21

Total Votes Cast 792

Contest Totals 1,527

Monticello Drainage District Director
Vote For 3

TOTAL

Keith Klemme 34

Write-In Totals 0

Total Votes Cast 34

Contest Totals 180
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Question Submitted Prairie Village
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Yes 1,603

No 2,881

Total Votes Cast 4,484

Contest Totals 4,521
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